

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification	
Item Number	AJ8822	
Product Name	Sweetie Suprise	
Brand Contact Address	Cocoba Limited	Unit G3 Knights Park Industrial Estate, Knights Road, Strood, Kent, UK
Net Weight	225g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Cool Ambient	
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (48%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sweet Surprises (29%) (Honeycomb Bites (Milk Chocolate (77%), (Sugar, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat (Palm SG), Whey (MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin; Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac; Honeycomb (23%) (Sugar, Glucose, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate; Rice Flour), Candy Coated Milk Chocolate Beans (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Rice Starch, Thickener: Gum Arabic; Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithins; Glucose Syrup, Salt, Glazing Agents: Carnauba Wax, Bees Wax, Shellac; Colours: Anthocyanin, Mixed Carotenes, Copper Chlorophyllin Complex, Curcumin, Beetroot Red), Fruit Flavour Candy Beans (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Dextrin, Maltodextrin, Flavourings, Modified Starch, Colours: Beetroot Red, Anthocyanins, Calcium Carbonate, Carotenes, Curcumin, Indigotine, Brilliant Blue FCF; Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate; Glazing Agent: Carnauba Wax), Fruit Flavour Jelly Sweets (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Maize Starch, Water, Beef Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid; Colours: Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract, Curcumin; Flavourings, Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina)), White Chocolate (24%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Lactose (MILK), Whey Powder (MILK), MILK Fat, Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin).	
Allergy Information	Does Contain: Milk and Soya May Contain: Cereals containing gluten, Milk, Egg, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2200	
Energy (kcal)	525	

Fat (g)	28.70	
Of which saturates (g)	17.5	
Carbohydrates (g)	60.5	
of which sugars (g)	58.2	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	5	
Salt (g)	0.32	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N
<p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>Refund Policy</u></b></p> <p><b>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</b></p>		